Also, in Table II, the comments for the second line of data set IV(iv) should read: Complete set: F > 4300.

K. S. Rogers and A. Cammarata: Superdelocalizability and Charge Density. A Correlation with Partition Coefficients.

Page 692. Temple University, School of Pharmacy, Philadelphia, Pa, should be recognized as a contributing institution for this work. Dr. Cammarata serves on the staff of this institution, and undertook jointly this work with Dr. K. S. Rogers of the Medical College of Virginia, Virginia Commonwealth University, Department of Biochemistry, Richmond, $\mathrm{V}a_s$

Edward F. Elslager and Donald F. Worth: Antiamebic, Antimalarial, and Anthelmintic Effects of Distal Hydrazine Analogs of Azacrine, Quinacrine, and 7-}[3-(Octylamino)propyl]amino}benz[etacridine.

Page 955. Paragraph 1, line 8 beginning with dihydromiutic should read: dihydrochloride (III),⁴³ and azacrine (IV)⁴⁵ have been demonstrated to have appreciable antiprotozoal and authelminitic activity in man.